

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No.43151 of 2023

Sumitra Panda

....

Petitioner

Mr. Saibrata Rath, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K.Rout, AGA

**CORAM:
JUSTICE R.K.PATTANAİK**

**ORDER
06.02.2024**

Order No.

02.

1. With the consent of Mr. Bose, learned counsel for private opposite parties, an adjournment is prayed for on behalf of Mr. Rath, learned counsel for the petitioner, which is hereby allowed.
2. List this matter on 23rd February, 2024.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge**