

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.43151 of 2023

Sumitra Panda Petitioner
M/s. S. Rath, Senior Advocate & Associates

-Versus-

State of Orissa & Others Opposite Parties
Mr. D.K. Behera, ASC
Mr. A.P. Bose, Advocate for O.P. No.6

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
21.03.2024

Order No.

04.

1. On behalf of Mr. Rath, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner, an adjournment is sought for on the ground that he is out of station.
2. Mr. Bose, learned counsel for opposite party No.6 is present.
3. Considering such submission, hearing of the matter stands adjourned.
4. List on 25th April, 2024 along with RVWPET No.427 of 2023.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge