



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.43151 of 2023**

**Sumitra Panda** .... **Petitioner**

*Mr. S. Rath,  
Advocate*

*-versus-*

**State of Odisha & others** .... **Opposite Parties**

*Mr. B. Panigrahi,  
Additional Standing Counsel  
Mr. A.P. Bose, Advocate  
(For Opposite Party No.6)  
Mr. S. Rath, Advocate  
(for Opposite Party No.7)*

**CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**  
**25.04.2024**

**Order No.**

**05.**

- This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
- 2.** As prayed by the learned Counsel for the parties, matter be listed in the week commencing from 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

**(S. K. Mishra)**  
**Judge**