



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No. 43151 of 2023

Sumitra Panda

.....

Petitioner

Mr. P.K. Rath, Sr. Adv.
Along with
Mr. S. Rath, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC
Mr. A.P. Bose, Adv.
(for O.P. No.6)

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY
ORDER
12.02.2026

Order No. 10 **I.A. No. 2425 of 2026**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel for the Parties.
3. Mr. A.P. Bose, learned counsel appearing for the Opp. Party No.6 prays for some time to file his objection.
4. List this matter 'For Orders' on 25.02.2026 along with W.P.(C) No.13431 of 2024.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)
Judge

Jyoti